2024 DRAINAGE & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - H STREET

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.) Bid Opening: February 28, 2024, 2:00pm

_						Apparen	t Low Bidder						
				Engineers Estir	nate of Probable Costs	Sierra Nevada	Construction, Inc.	Spanish Springs	Construction, Inc.	Q&D Cons	struction, LLC	West Coa	st Paving, Inc.
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place	54,601	SF	\$0.95	\$51,870.95	\$0.75	\$40,950.75	\$1.00	\$54,601.00	\$0.95	\$51,870.95	\$0.65	\$35,490.65
	Prepare Existing Aggregate Base Material - Balance, Scarify, Moisture Condition and												
2	Grade, complete and in place	54,601	SF	\$0.80	\$43,680.80	\$0.35	\$19,110.35	\$1.50	\$81,901.50	\$0.75	\$40,950.75	\$0.55	\$30,030.55
	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish & Place Type 1 Aggregate Base,												
3	complete and in place (contingent item)	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
4	Install Type 4-R Drainage Inlet, Including Storm Drain Lateral, complete and in place	1	EA	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,822.25	\$7,822.25	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,442.30	\$6,442.30
5	Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement complete and in place	54,601	SF	\$4.50	\$245,704.50	\$3.65	\$199,293.65	\$5.05	\$275,735.05	\$4.40	\$240,244.40	\$4.50	\$245,704.50
6	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	3,667	LF	\$68.00	\$249,356.00	\$61.00	\$223,687.00	\$78.00	\$286,026.00	\$66.00	\$242,022.00	\$106.00	\$388,702.00
7	Install Type 2 PCC Median Curb, complete and in place	28	LF	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$161.00	\$4,508.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Approach, complete and												
8	in place	7,178	SF	\$22.00	\$157,916.00	\$20.00	\$143,560.00	\$23.00	\$165,094.00	\$30.00	\$215,340.00	\$32.00	\$229,696.00
9	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	10,470	SF	\$22.00	\$230,340.00	\$25.00	\$261,750.00	\$16.00	\$167,520.00	\$19.65	\$205,735.50	\$23.00	\$240,810.00
10	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Brick Driveway/Walkway, complete and in place	148	SF	\$44.00	\$6,512.00	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$32.00	\$4,736.00	\$92.00	\$13,616.00	\$20.00	\$2,960.00
11	Remove and Replace PCC Mow Strip, complete and in place	571	SF	\$22.00	\$12,562.00	\$25.00	\$14,275.00	\$28.00	\$15,988.00	\$24.00	\$13,704.00	\$33.00	\$18,843.00
			-									.	
12	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramp, complete and in place	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00
13	Protect and Adjust Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete and in place	41	EA	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$1,220.00	\$50,020.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, including New Frame and Cover,		-			ttttttttttttt							
14	complete and in place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,790.45	\$2,790.45	\$1,695.40	\$1,695.40	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
15	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place	52	EA	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$735.00	\$38,220.00	\$1,100.00	\$57,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$850.00	\$44,200.00
16	Remove, Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, complete and in place	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
17		1.50	T	¢ , c , 0 ,0	ф 7.5 0.00	\$5.00	<i>Ф</i>75000	.	#000 00	¢ , c , 0,0	¢750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
17	Install 4-Inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
18	Install 24-Inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	45	LF	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$21.00	\$945.00
19	Install Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
20	Install 8-foot Stop Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
21 22	Paint Curb, complete and in place	120		\$5.00 \$850.00	\$600.00	\$3.00 \$950.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00 \$2,000.00	\$3.00 \$950.00	\$360.00 \$1,900.00	\$3.20 \$1,000.00	\$384.00
22	Furnish and Install New Street Signs, Stop Sign and Post, complete and in place Furnish and Install New Stop Sign and Post, Salvage Street Signs, complete and in place	<u>∠</u>	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00 \$750.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00 \$850.00	\$1,000.00 \$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$900.00
23	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sign Post and Panels, complete and in place.	1	EA EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
24	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sign Post and Panels, complete and in place. Remove and Reinstall Fencing, complete and in place. (contingent item)	1 809	LF	\$230.00	\$250.00	\$62.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$62.00	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$53,394.00
23	Force Account	1	LF LS	\$100.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,138.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,138.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
20	rore Account	1	L2	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

Total:

\$1,275,447.25

\$1,131,007.00



\$1,293,000.00

\$1,305,000.00

\$1,421,612.00